

B.V.V.Sangha's Basaveshwar Commerce College, Bagalkot.



CRITERION III RESEARCH, INNOVATIONS AND EXTENSION

3.5: Collaboration



MOU with IFBI Mysore

MOU With IFBI Mysore

Name of the institution / industry with whom the MoU / linkage is made	Purpose of the MoU/Linkage	Duration of MoU / linkage
IFBI Mysore	Career Guidance & Placement	01-06-2014 to 31-05-2019

MOU With IFBI Mysore



ifbi

Institute of Finance, Banking and Insurance

Satwik Splendour, 2nd Floor, Above HSBC Bank, Kalidasa Road, V.V. Mohalla, Mysore-570 002 Ph: 0821-6455182, e-mail: ifbi.mysore@gmail.com

Memorandum of Understanding

Memorandum of Understanding

Between IFBI, Mysore having operational center in Mysore

and

Basaveshwar College of Commerce Bagalkote

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) sets for the terms and understanding between IFBI, Mysore and the Basaveshwar College of Commerce Bagalkote to source train and hire the candidates from the college

Institute of Finance, Banking and Insurance (IFBI) is a joint venture of NIIT Ltd and ICICI Bank. IFBI provides training and placement to select candidates in the Banking Sector. PGDBO program is the flagship training program of IFBI in which the candidates are trained in the domain of Banking leading to confirmed placement in ICICI Bank as Senior Officer with a salary of Rs 2.4 lakh per annum CTC as of today. Maithri Institute of Computers Pvt Ltd which is service provider for IFBI since Apr-2008 is authorized to source the candidates for this program and provide the necessary training infrastructure to conduct training at Mysore center.

The students of Basaveshwara Commerce college who are willing to take up career in Banking will be benefited by this program. This MOU provides definite access to students to appear for selection process of IFBI and pursue career in banking domain at the end of their college studies.

The purpose of this MOU will result in IFBI, Mysore to visit the college during/ at the end of academic calendar of the college to identify and select candidates from the college for PGDBO program and the authorities of the college have granted permission to Maithri Institute of Computers P Ltd to source candidates from the college for PGDBO Program subject to availability of vacancy. This activity will be an exclusive activity for the students of the college and no external candidates will be entertained for the selection without the permission from the college authorities. Similarly, the college provides an exclusive opportunity to IFBI, Mysore to source the candidates from the college. No other

MOU With IFBI Mysore



Institute of Finance, Banking and Insurance

Satwik Splendour, 2nd Floor, Above HSBC Bank, Kalidasa Road, V.V. Mohalla, Mysore-570 002 Ph: 0821-6455182, e-mail: lfbl.mysore@gmail.com

This MOU has come into effect on 1st June 2014 is at-will and may be modified by mutual consent of authorized officials from the signatories of this MOU. This MOU shall become effective upon signature by the authorized officials from the Signatories and will remain in effect until modified or terminated by any one of the partners by mutual consent. In the absence of mutual agreement by the authorized officials from the signatories this MOU shall end on 31st May-2019

Contact Information

Name: IFBI Mysore

Representative : Adarsh K H Position :Center Head

Address: NIIT V V Mohalla Center, # 1, Satwik Splendour, 2nd Floor, Kalidasa Road,

Mysore

Telephone: 0821-6455182/0821 2416039

E-mail ifbi.mysore@gmail.com

Name :Basaveshwar Commerce College, Bagalkote

Representative: L S Patil Position: Principal

Address: Basaveshwar Commerce College, Bagalkote -587101

Telephone:9448571366

E-mail:bwscomerce@gmail.com

For Basaveshwar Commerce College, Bagalkote

Date: 01/06/2014

FOR IFBI, Mysole